
𝕿𝖍𝖊	𝕴𝖒𝖕𝖊𝖗𝖎𝖆𝖑	𝕮𝖔𝖚𝖓𝖈il 
Legion	of	Honor	Department	

Ancient Egyptian Arabic Order Nobles Mystic Shrine of North and South America and its Jurisdictions, Inc. 
Organized June 10, 1893; incorporated November 10, 1901 Washington, D.C. 

“Service Above Self” 

 

 
HPIP Dennis Dones, (225) | Imperial Director of Legion of Honor | 2239 Democrat Rd, Memphis, TN 38132  

Office: 678-886-1679 | Email: dennisdones@ymail.com  

 
18th day of Jomadi II 1444, which 
corresponds to January 11, 2023 

                    

LEGION OF HONOR DEPARTMENT 
 

 
-Imperial Director - Dennis Dones (225) - Address: 67 Easton Way Hainesport, NJ 08036  

E-Mail Address: dennisdones@gmail.com   Cell Phone: 609-353-1222 
 
- Chief Deputy - Ivey Cherry, Jr. (62) - Address: 2630 McArthur Landing Cir. Fayetteville, NC 28311  

E-Mail Address: Ivey.cherryjr@yahoo.com   Cell Phone: 706-399-1563 
 
- Imp. Deputy - Wadis Boxton (22) - Address: 697 Cumberland Fall Grovetown, GA 30813  

Email: boxtonw@yahoo.com    Cell Phone: 706-394-0309 
 
- Imp. Deputy - Corey Wilson (18) - Address: 2806 Greenback Dr. Mobile, AL 36617  

E-Mail address: w.corey88@yahoo.com  Cell Phone: 251-406-9468 
 
- Imp. Deputy - James L. Henry, Jr. (39) -  Address: 872 Wall Street St. Louis, MO 63147  

E-Mail Address:  Jhenry1317@yahoo.com    Cell Phone: 314-532-9132 
 
- Imp. Deputy - King I. Shabazz (47) - Address: 423 Ellis Ave. Lawnside, NJ 08045 856-655-1576  

E-Mail Address: Shabazz357@gmail.com      Cell Phone: 856-655-1576 
 
- Imp. Deputy - Robert Trujillo (192 ) - Address:  5494 Tartan Hill Ave, Las Vagas NV 89141   

Email: brotj2003@yahoo.com       Cell Phone:  808-722-5838 
 
- Imp. Deputy - Zachary D. Harmon - Address:  PO Box 327 Wentzville MO 63385-0327  

Email: harmonzd@hotmail.com    Cell Phone 214-558-8358 
 
- Imp. Deputy - Angelo Jones (177) - Address: 481 Adkins Ridge Road, Rolesville NC 27571     

E-mail: 1angelo.jones@gmail.com   Cell Phone: 919-609-5906  
  
- Volunteer - Richard Mack (54) - Address: P O Box 110023 Aurora, CO 80042  

E-Mail Address:  Rmackman123@gmail.com    Cell Phone: 303-356-3851 
 
- Volunteer Marcus Mack (225) - Address: 14770 Malloy Ct. Woodbridge VA 22191    

Email: mackm3579@gmail.com   Cell Phone: 630-336-0276    
 


